
Nickol Bay Sportfishing Club
TAGGING SPECIES LIST
2010 - 201 1 upo"t"oortoztzoro

SPECIES

BARRAIVIUNDI

BLACK JEWFISH

CORAL TROUT
- coBlA
EN/IPEROR Blue-Line

EMPEROR Red

ENiIPEROR Spangled

FINGER N4ARK BREAI\4 10

N4ACKEREL Broad Barred 15

MACKEREL Narrow Barred 10

I,4ACKEREL Shark 5

MANGROVEJACK 5

- I\,IARLIN 40

- SAILFISH 20

THREADFIN SALNNON (BLUE) 5

THREADFIN SALMON (KING) 5

POINTS

5

5

10

10

5

15

10

MIN LENGTH

500mm

500mm

300mm

500mm

300 mm

300 mm

300 mm

300mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

300mm

nil

nil

500mm

500mm

300mm

nil

nil

40Omm

(For club points)

TRIPLE TAIL
- TIGER SHARK

15

10

- GREAT HAMMER HEAD SHARK 1O

RI A(]K SPOTTTJSKFISH 1O

Notes:
Ellective Jan 2003
. ipecies inOicateO with a "*" should be tagged with NSW Fisheries tags only DO NOT use the ANSA

WA tags to tag these species
. Therels no r;striction on gear type used io capture the lish i.e. 1001b hand line is acceptable for

tagging, this is to ensure maximum chance of survival
. tt is"pr6moted to tag fish under that of the ,.minimurn tength," as long as the fish has a good chance of

survival. The minimum Iength is only relevant lor club points

. Both overall AND fork lenqth are required to be noted on tagging sheets for Threadfin salmon (King

and Blue).
. lf tagging Black Jeu,4ish it is important that a correct identification is made There is a particular

soeciis tlrat toofs verv similar that only grows small length This can cause some confusjon as they

coutO Oe misiOentitleO as a iuvenile Black Jewfish. These should not be tagged'

Eftective July 2004
. Tag information must be submitted to tagging co-coordinator maximum.30 days lrom date of capture

to Jouni ror ctub points. Except June Tadgindlnformation must be submitted by 1"' July


